
Issue Candidate Name Phone Cellphone Email 

Mayor Mike Harvey  027 660 6801 mike@yelsa.co.nz 

Mayor Tim King 03 542 3849 027 244 8202 timbking4@gmail.com 

Mayor Richard Osmaston  021 159 1590 rosmaston@gmail.com 

Mayor Maxwell Clark 03 544 1484 027 4577 575 medimax@xtra.co.nz 

Mayor Aly Cook 03 526 6113 027 556 6113 alycookPR@gmail.com 

Golden Bay Ward Phil Smith (withdrawn) - - - 

Golden Bay Ward Celia Butler  021 185 2075 celiabutler21@gmail.com 

Golden Bay Ward Chris Hill  022 364 6745 onetahua@xtra.co.nz 

Golden Bay Ward Quinn Lake  021 337 370 quinnklake@gmail.com 

Golden Bay Ward James Wolfen-Duvall  027 599 9409 jwduvall@protonmail.com 

Motueka Ward Ian Palmer  021 311 250 ianpal@ts.co.nz 

Motueka Ward Brent Maru  027 285 7075 brentmaru@gmail.com 

Motueka Ward Nick Hughes  022 3700 343 nicholas.hughes1965@gmail.com 

Motueka Ward Barry Dowler  027 270 5036 dowler.horrell@gmail.com 

Motueka Ward Barbara Lewando  021 288 1010 barbara.lewando@outlook.com 

Motueka Ward Richard Brown  027 207 2708 richard@richard-brown.co.nz 

Motueka Ward Terina Graham  027 483 7462 terina.g@proton.me 

Motueka Ward Trindi Walker  021 728 035 walkerbro@xtra.co.nz 

Moutere/Waimea Ward Christeen MacKenzie  027 438 7949 chrismack000@gmail.com 

Moutere/Waimea Ward Jono Trolove  021 424 834 jono.trolove@greenforce.co.nz 

Moutere/Waimea Ward Mike Kininmonth  022 177 1175 mikekininmonth2022@gmail.com 

Moutere/Waimea Ward Dan Robinson  027 472 9185 dan@freshweb.co.nz 

Moutere/Waimea Ward Dan Shallcrass 03 541 8651 027 282 0838 nelsonrefrigeration@xtra.co.nz 

Moutere/Waimea Ward Kelvin Woodley 03 542 3438 021 0247 5147 woodleys@slingshot.co.nz 

Richmond Ward Kit Maling  021544058 kit@backbonenz.co.nz 

Richmond Ward Mark Greening  021400221 greening.mark@gmail.com 

Richmond Ward Ray Griffith  0275012248 ray.c.griffith@gmail.com 

Richmond Ward Maxwell Clark 03 544 1484 027 4577 575 medimax@xtra.co.nz 

Richmond Ward Jo Ellis 03 544 0368 0274470493 patandjo@outlook.co.nz 

Richmond Ward Joni Tomsett  0275938818 jonitomsettmcb@gmail.com 

Richmond Ward Adele Terrill  021 0599 769 adeleaudreyterrill@gmail.com 



Richmond Ward Glen Daikee  022 458 2769 glendaikee@outlook.com 

Richmond Ward Rachel Stevenson  022 0344 123  

Richmond Ward Tim Tyler  022 697 3866 ttfortdc@gmail.com 

Lakes Murchison Ward Stuart Gordon Bryant 03 522 4357 027 274 3508 bryants@ts.co.nz 

Lakes Murchison Ward Richard Osmaston  021 159 1590 rosmaston@gmail.com 

Lakes Murchison Ward Dean McNamara  0275 384 384 Dean@tdcme.nz 

Lakes Murchison Ward Sharon Rogers  027 532 7616 srogerstas@gmail.com 

Motueka Community Board David Armstrong  021 0243 7008 davidmotueka@gmail.com 

Motueka Community Board Claire Hutt  027 659 1563 clairehutt123@gmail.com 

Motueka Community Board Brent Maru  027 285 7075 brentmaru@gmail.com 

Motueka Community Board Nick Hughes  022 370 0343 nicholas.hughes1965@gmail.com 

Motueka Community Board Charmaine Petereit  027 679 4040 c.petereit@ps.gen.nz 

Motueka Community Board Dana Carter  021 526 053 danaraecarter@gmail.com 

Motueka Community Board Maureen Urwin  021 163 0635 maureenurwin3@gmail.com 

Motueka Community Board Ellie Kamphuis  027 428 1231 ellieerkamphuis@gmail.com 

Motueka Community Board Terina Graham  027 483 7462 terina.g@proton.me 

Motueka Community Board Margaret McCallum   margaret@margaretmccallum.com 

Motueka Community Board Tania Corbett  027 876 1151 taniacorbett.mcb@gmail.com 

Motueka Community Board Barbara Lewando  0212881010 barbara.lewando@outlook.com 

 


